



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 17 of 2023

STATE OF C.G. **versus** DWARIKA SINGH THAKUR @ CHHOTU

Order Sheet

11/08/2025	Mr. Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the Appellant/ State. Heard on admission. After considering the statement of complainant– Parmeshwar Sahu (PW-1), vis-a-vis, the MLC report (Ex.P-4) duly proved by Dr. D.K. Jha (PW-3), the appeal appears to be arguable. Accordingly, the appeal is admitted for hearing. Issue notice to the Respondents, on payment of process fee, as per rules and post this matter after five weeks' for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Chandrakant	