



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 17 of 2023

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** DWARIKA SINGH THAKUR @ CHHOTU

17/10/2025	Shri Ratan Pusty, Govt. Advocate for the State/appellant. Shri Rakesh Kumar Manikpuri, counsel for respondent No.1, insofar as respondent No.2-Harishchand Yadav is concerned, it is informed, based upon the death certificate which is placed on record, that he died on 02/06/2022. In view of above, the instant appeal is abated insofar as respondent No.2-Harishchand Yadav is concerned. Counsel for the appellant is permitted to delete the name of respondent No.2 from the cause-title of memo of appeal within a period of two weeks from today and the matter be listed thereafter for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	