



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ACQA No. 17 of 2023

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH **versus** DWARIKA SINGH THAKUR @ CHHOTU

21/11/2025	Shri Arpit Agrawal, Panel Lawyer for the State/appellant. Shri Sahil Sahu, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Sunil Sahu, counsel for the respondents. Heard on I.A. No.3/2025, an application seeking further more time to delete the name of respondent No.2-Harishchand Yadav from the cause-title of memo of appeal as ordered earlier vide order dated 17/10/2025. On due consideration, the application is allowed and disposed of. Counsel for the appellant is permitted to delete the name of respondent No.2-Harishchand Yadav from the cause-title of memo of appeal within a period of 10 days, from today and the matter be listed thereafter for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
Kamde	