

ACQA No. 17 of 2023

Order Sheet

20/03/2026	Mr. Kanwaljeet Singh Saini, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/Appellant. Ms. Soumya Vaishnav, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ravindra Sharma, Counsel for the Respondent and submits that this matter is to be argued by her senior and, prays for time in the matter. As prayed by her, post this matter after three weeks' for final hearing. -Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge
-------------------	---